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Heartland High Boys Basketball

From left, front row: Gabriel Schriner, Brennan Ziegelmeier, Caleb Morris and Brook 
Ziegelmeier. Middle row: assistant coach Mark Gundlach, Blaine Wertz, Matt Wertz, 

Michael Maurath, Corey Wertz and coach Ruben Schneider. Back row: Nickolas
Delzeit and Shawn Sullivant.

Monday — At Goodland (C team), 5 p.m.
Saturday, Jan. 18, TBA — vs. Flint Hills
Tuesday, Jan. 21, 6:30 p.m.— at Healy
Saturday, Jan. 25, 4 p.m. — vs. CFE at 

Winona
Tuesday, Feb. 4, TBA — vs. Hays at 

Smokey Valley
Friday, Feb. 7, 6:30 p.m. — vs. CFE

Saturday, Feb. 8, TBA — at Salina
Tuesday, Feb. 18, 6:30 p.m. — at Palco
Thursday, Feb. 20, 5 p.m. — vs. Goodland 

(C team), 5 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 25, 6:30 p.m. — vs. Tri-
plains-Brewster 

Friday, Feb. 28-Saturday, March 1, TBA 
—At KCAA State Tournament

Crusaders’ Schedule

Good Luck all area sports teams!
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